The Dairy Farmers of Nova Scotia benefits plan with Atlantic Federation of Agriculture (AFA)* provides a comprehensive, cost-
effective group insurance plan for the benefit of producers and families. Premium rates for the benefits are reviewed annually

and below you will find a summary of the new monthly rates effective January 1, 2024.

Coverage Current Monthly Rates | Renewal Monthly Rates

Life Insurance ($25,000)

Dependent Life (per
family)

Accidental Death &
Dismemberment (AD&D)
($25,000)

Health Care

Dental Care

$0.224

$1.62

$0.045

$94.71/single
$282.36/family

$55.31/single
$105.93/family

$0.224

$1.62

$0.045

$108.92/single
$324.71/family

$66.93/single
$128.18/family

0%

0%

0%

+15.0%

+21.0%

Please note Health rates above include travel. For those who have optional life benefits, the rates have not changed and

applicable rates are based on the age band of the insured person.

For more information on the group insurance plan including coverage and claims inquiries, please contact Medavie Blue Cross
at 1-800-667-4511 or to apply for coverage, please contact Telus (formerly LifeWorks), Client Service Centre, at 1-866-432-
8427 or via email: csc@telushealth.com.

*Participating Atlantic Federation of Agriculture organizations include NSFA, DFNS, PEIFA and NLFA



