Benefits Bulletin 2024 Renewal Update



The Dairy Farmers of Nova Scotia benefits plan with Atlantic Federation of Agriculture (AFA)* provides a comprehensive, cost-effective group insurance plan for the benefit of producers and families. Premium rates for the benefits are reviewed annually and below you will find a summary of the new monthly rates effective January 1, 2024.

GROUP INSURANCE PREMIUMS – EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024

Coverage	Current Monthly Rates	Renewal Monthly Rates	% change
Life Insurance (\$25,000)	\$0.224	\$0.224	0%
Dependent Life (per family)	\$1.62	\$1.62	0%
Accidental Death & Dismemberment (AD&D) (\$25,000)	\$0.045	\$0.045	0%
Health Care	\$94.71/single \$282.36/family	\$108.92/single \$324.71/family	+15.0%
Dental Care	\$55.31/single \$105.93/family	\$66.93/single \$128.18/family	+21.0%

Please note Health rates above include travel. For those who have optional life benefits, the rates have not changed and applicable rates are based on the age band of the insured person.

For more information on the group insurance plan including coverage and claims inquiries, please contact Medavie Blue Cross at 1-800-667-4511 or to apply for coverage, please contact Telus (formerly LifeWorks), Client Service Centre, at 1-866-432-8427 or via email: csc@telushealth.com.

 $^{{}^{\}star}\text{Participating Atlantic Federation of Agriculture organizations include NSFA, DFNS, PEIFA and NLFA}$